NTP-117US		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10	
	00 00 000	10/	488117 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/3)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Co	<u>mm.</u> 102845731	.d the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party Dong Han Changqing Wan Danfeng Zhang	y(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>	s of receiving party(ies): Legend (Beijing) Limited Shangdi Information Industry B	
	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & a	No. 6 Chuang Ye Road Haidian District Beijing 100085 Peoples Republic of China ddress(es) attached?	
🗋 Öther				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
-	hould be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Internal Address:	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Authorized to t Authorized to t Enclosed	.41): \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account	
Name: Internal Address:	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Authorized to t Authorized to t Enclosed None required	.41): \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting t	
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card - Last	.41): \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting ti ation	
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP:	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card - Last	41): \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting ti ation 4 Numbers 1005 ration Date 03/06 umber 18-0350	
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City:	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card - Last</li> <li>Explit</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Notest</li> </ul>	.41): <b>\$ 40.00</b> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting the ation 4 Numbers <u>1005</u> ration Date <u>03/06</u> umber <u>18-0350</u>	
Name:         Internal Address:         ☑       Street Address:         City:         ZIP:         □       Street Address:         City:         ZIP:         □       Street Address:         City:         ZIP:         9.       Statement and signature         To the best of my knowle         the original document.         Kenneth N. Nigon         Name of Person Signing	hould be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899 DO NOT U	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information is credit Card - Last Explimited b. Deposit Account Net Authorized User National SE THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct formation is	41): \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting t ation 4 Numbers 1005 ration Date 03/06 umber 18-0350 ame Kenneth N. Nigon ect and any attached copy is a true of September 10, 2 Date	

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

## PATENT REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0578

Docket No.: NTP-117US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We

(1) Dong Han (2) Changqing Wan (3) Danfeng Zhang

have invented certain improvements in a:

## METHOD FOR BACKING UP AND RECOVERING DATA IN THE HARD DISK OF A<br/>COMPUTERCOMPUTER(INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION No.pct/cn01/01298)

And whereas, Legend (Beijing) Limited, having a place of business at No. 6, Chuang Ye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, People's Republic of China 100085, (hereinafter called LEGEND), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEGEND, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEGEND, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEGEND may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEGEND.

(1) Date:	2004.3.25	(Dong First Name	Middle	Han) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(2) Date:	2004.3.25	(Changqing First Name	力长青 Middle	Wan) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(3) Date:	2004.07.25	(Danfeng First Name	Middle	Zhang) Last Name	Signature Inventor

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 09/10/2004**